
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 20391-24 Name: Request Council authorization to execute Contract
Modification No. 3 in the amount of $46,000 with
Palmer Engineering for an engineering study and
report on the Town Branch Trail Phase V impacts to
the Old Frankfort Pike landfill and an allowance for
the

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/5/2024 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:5/9/2024 5/9/2024

Enactment date: 5/9/2024 R-214-2024Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Contract Modification No. 3 to the Engineering Services Agreement with Palmer Engineering,
for additional engineering services related to the Town Branch Trail Phase V Project, for the Div. of
Engineering, increasing the Contract by the sum of $46,000, from $740,002 to $786,002. [Div. of
Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-Blue Sheet TB Trail VI CM No.pdf, 2. 2024-03-27 Town Branch Trail Ph V - Contract Modification
No. 3, 3. 2024-03-27 Town Branch Trail Ph V - KYTC LPA Change Order Form, 4. RESO 391-24-
Contract Mod 3 to Agreement with Palmer (TBT Phase V) 4884-8584-3896 v.1.pdf, 5. R-214-2024, 6.
Contract #209-2015

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council5/9/2024 2 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council4/25/2024 2

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

4/16/2024 2 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

